04/07/21 07:50 pm HOUSE RESEARCH AS/MC H1342A13

1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 1342, the delete everything amendment
1.2	(A21-0147), as follows:
1.3	Page 2, line 9, delete " <u>57,671,000</u> " and insert " <u>58,963,000</u> " and delete " <u>45,670,000</u> " and
1.4	insert "46,935,000"
1.5	Page 2, line 11, delete " <u>55,621,000</u> " and insert " <u>56,886,000</u> " and delete " <u>43,620,000</u> "
1.6	and insert " <u>44,885,000</u> "
1.7	Page 2, lines 31 and 36, delete "June 30, 2025" and insert "expended"
1.8	Page 7, line 25, delete "from the general"
1.9	Page 7, line 26, delete "fund"
1.10	Page 9, after line 5, insert:
1.11	"(w) \$375,000 each year is for the publication,
1.12	dissemination, and use of labor market
1.13	information under Minnesota Statutes, section
1.14	<u>116J.401.</u> "
1.15	Page 9, line 25, delete "four" and insert "five"
1.16	Page 10, line 26, delete "the Opportunities" and insert "current Minnesota affiliates of
1.17	OIC of America, Inc."
1.18	Page 10, line 27, delete everything before "This"
1.19	Page 11, line 19, delete "four" and insert "five"
1.20	Page 13, line 8, delete "4,957,000" and insert "3,692,000" and delete "5,270,000" and
1.21	insert "4,005,000"
1.22	Page 13, line 10, delete "4,902,000" and insert "3,637,000" and delete "5,215,000" and
1.23	insert "3,950,000"

04/07/21 07:50 pm	HOUSE RESEARCH		H1342A13
U4/U // / L U /: \U nm	HUUNE KENEAKUH	AS/MC	H 1 14 / A 1 1

- Page 13, delete lines 13 to 16
- 2.2 Page 13, line 17, delete "(b)"
- Page 14, line 19, delete "from the general fund"
- Page 14, line 24, delete "from the general"
- 2.5 Page 14, line 25, delete "fund"
- 2.6 Page 41, after line 25, insert:
- "Sec. Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 116J.431, subdivision 2, is amended to read:
- Subd. 2. **Eligible projects.** (a) An economic development project for which a county or city may be eligible to receive a grant under this section includes:
- 2.10 (1) manufacturing;
- 2.11 (2) technology;
- 2.12 (3) warehousing and distribution;
- 2.13 (4) research and development;
- (5) agricultural processing, defined as transforming, packaging, sorting, or grading
 livestock or livestock products into goods that are used for intermediate or final consumption,
 including goods for nonfood use; or
- 2.17 (6) industrial park development that would be used by any other business listed in this subdivision even if no business has committed to locate in the industrial park at the time the grant application is made.
- 2.20 (b) Up to 15 percent of the development of a project may be for a purpose that is ancillary
 to the project, but that is not included under this subdivision as an eligible project. A city
 or county must provide notice to the commissioner for the commissioner's approval of the
 proposed ancillary development purpose.
- 2.24 <u>EFFECTIVE DATE.</u> This section is effective the day following final enactment and applies to projects that have been funded previously under Minnesota Statutes, section 116J.431.

Sec. . 2

04/07/21 07:50 pm	HOUSE RESEARCH	AS/MC	H1342A13			
Sec Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 116J.431, is amended by adding a subdivision to read:						

3.2 Subd. 3a. Development restrictions expiration. After ten years from the date of the 3.3 grant award under this section, a project that has been developed for its original project 3.4 purpose may be developed for any lawful purpose. 3.5

EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective the day following final enactment and applies to projects that have been funded previously under Minnesota Statutes, section 116J.431."

Page 45, line 10, delete "the governor's declaration of a" and insert "an active" and before the period, insert "as declared by the governor" 3.10

Page 46, after line 6, insert: 3.11

3.1

3.6

3.7

3.8

3.9

"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective retroactively to March 15, 2020." 3.12

Page 46, line 18, delete "the governor has declared" 3.13

Page 46, line 19, before "during" insert "as declared by the governor is active" 3.14

Page 46, after line 28, insert: 3.15

"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective retroactively to March 15, 2020." 3.16

Page 51, line 17, before "30" insert "at least" 3.17

Page 51, line 21, before "five" insert "up to" 3.18

3.19 Page 51, line 23, before "65" insert "up to"

Page 65, line 4, delete "secondary school diploma or its recognized equivalent" and 3.20

insert "relevant academic award, certificate, or" 3.21

Page 65, line 5, delete "and at least one" 3.22

Page 69, lines 25, 26, and 27, delete the new language 3.23

Page 69, line 29, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language and before 3.24

"or" insert ", individual with a disability," 3.25

Page 69, line 30, reinstate the stricken language 3.26

Page 70, lines 2 and 3, delete the new language 3.27

Page 70, line 5, delete the new language and reinstate the stricken language and before 3.28

"or" insert ", individuals with disabilities," 3.29

> Sec. . 3

	04/07/21 07:50 pm	HOUSE RESEARCH	AS/MC	H1342A13
4.1	Page 70, line 6, reinstate the stricker	ı language		
4.2	Page 100, line 23, after "(1)" insert "	' <u>or (2)</u> "		
4.3	Page 100, delete lines 26 to 32			
4.4	Page 101, line 1, delete "(d)" and ins	sert " <u>(c)</u> "		
4.5	Page 147, after line 24, insert:			
4.6	"Sec SUITABLE EMPLOYMEN	NT DURING COVID-19	9 PANDEMI	<u>C.</u>
4.7	Notwithstanding the definition of "su	itable employment" provi	ded in Minnes	ota Statutes,
4.8	section 268.035, subdivision 23a, for an	applicant applying for u	nemployment	insurance
4.9	benefits between December 27, 2020, and	nd September 4, 2021, er	mployment is	not suitable
4.10	under Minnesota Statutes, section 268.0	35, subdivision 23a, para	agraphs (a) an	d (b), if:
4.11	(1) the employment puts the health a	and safety of the applican	t at risk due to	o potential
4.12	exposure of the applicant to COVID-19	; <u>or</u>		
4.13	(2) the employment puts the health a	and safety of other worke	rs and the ger	eral public
4.14	at risk due to potential exposure of the o	ther workers and the gen	eral public to	COVID-19.
4.15	EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is	s effective retroactively f	rom Decembe	er 27, 2020."

Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

4.16

4.17

Sec. . 4

Amend the title accordingly